

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO  
**FROM:** ASHLEY RENKOR  
**SUBJECT:** AMENDMENTS TO PUBLIC UTILITY ROM MINUTES: 07/15/2020  
**DATE:** 08/06/2020  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

Please make the following amendments to the July 15, 2020 Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 18 line 16 – replace “mechanism” with “mechanisms”

Page 19 line 2 – replace “cloud-based solutions” with “cloud-based solution”

Page 22 line 14 – replace “colleague” with “colleagues”

Page 22 line 19 – replace “direction” with “direct”

Page 22 line 19 – replace “majority” with “majority’s”

Page 22 line 22 – replace “for” with “of” before “fostering”

Page 23 line 10– replace “Illinois” with “Illinois,”

Page 23 line 10– replace “regulation” with “regulation,”

Page 23 line 12 – replace “energy seeing” with “energy use, gain”

Page 23 line 13 – replace “help” with “helping”

Page 23 line 13 – delete “energy –”

Page 23 line 16 – replace “technology with “technologies and”

Page 30 line 3 – replace “misrepresentation” with “misrepresentations”

Page 30 line 3 – replace “serves” with “served”

Page 30 line 6 – delete “a”

Page 30 line 7 – replace messages with message

Page 30 line 11 – delete “and”

Page 30 line 21 – replace “William Decurry (phonetic)” with “William McCurry”

Page 32 line 15 – replace “DesPlaines” with “Des Plaines”

Page 33 line 10 – replace “Phil Kosanovick” with “Phil Kosanovich”

Page 33 line 11 – replace “Teague-Kingsley” with “Teague Kingsley”

Page 35 line 2 – replace “campaign” with “campaigns”

Page 35 line 11 – replace “Charles” with “Charles’s”